
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031066-2025 

Tender

Meadows Community Centre Kitchen Extension

Cambridge City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031066
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0545a1 
Published 9 June 2025, 4:42pm

Scope 

Reference

DN777796

Description

This procurement exercise is being run by Cambridge City Council (CCC) under the
Procurement Act 2023 Section 6 - Reserving Contracts to Supported Employment
Providers and PR 2024 R24 and is let solely for and on behalf of Cambridge City Council.

To be clear what a reserved contract means - please see the extract below

Reserving contracts to supported employment providers (extract S32 PA2023)

(1)A competitive flexible procedure may provide for suppliers that are not supported
employment providers to be excluded from participating in, or progressing as part of, the
procedure.......

(4)A "supported employment provider" means an organisation that operates wholly or
partly for the purpose of providing employment, or employment-related support, to

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031066-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031066-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

disabled or disadvantaged individuals where-

(a)disabled or disadvantaged individuals represent at least 30 per cent of the workforce of
the organisation,

(b)if a particular part of the organisation is to perform the contract, disabled or
disadvantaged individuals represent at least 30 per cent of the workforce of that part of
the organisation

In effect this means that the work force of any bidding or winning supplier MUST have at
least 30% of their workforce that are disabled and/or disadvantaged. Evidence of this
must be provided with the submission.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 July 2025

1 month

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 June 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

30 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=76b6fa39-3d45-f011-8138-00
5056b64545&projectId=51a1d6dd-3c45-f011-8138-005056b64545

https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=76b6fa39-3d45-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=51a1d6dd-3c45-f011-8138-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=76b6fa39-3d45-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=51a1d6dd-3c45-f011-8138-005056b64545


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Price Price 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About

https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=76b6fa39-3d45-f011-8138-00
5056b64545&projectId=51a1d6dd-3c45-f011-8138-005056b64545

Meadows kitchen extension Construction 2 jt.docx

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About
https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=76b6fa39-3d45-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=51a1d6dd-3c45-f011-8138-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=76b6fa39-3d45-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=51a1d6dd-3c45-f011-8138-005056b64545
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1992


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Cambridge City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCBT-6819-NDPJ

The Guildhall

Cambridge

CB2 1BY

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@cambridge.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@cambridge.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About
	Meadows kitchen extension Construction 2  jt.docx

	Contracting authority
	Cambridge City Council


		2025-08-03T11:05:52+0100
	TCPDF




